
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2653
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
STAFF WORKING IN NTPC UNITS
CHELLAMELLA SUGUNA KUMARI

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of people working in different NTPC Units during the last three years, State-wise and year-wise;

(b) the number of SCs/STs and ladies out of them, Unit-wise and year-wise;

(c) the number of appointments temporary or otherwise given in each NTPC unit during the last three years, Unit-wise and year-wise;
and

(d) the number of SCs and STs out of them, Unit-wise and year-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER

( SHRI P.R. KUMARAMANGALAM )

(a) & (b) : The number of people working in different National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) units during the last three years i.e.
1998, 1997 and 1996 and number of Scheduled Castes (SCs)/Scheduled Tribes (STs) and ladies amongst them unit-wise and year-wise are given in Annexure-I.

(c) & (d) : The number of appointments given in each NTPC units and the number of SCs and STs out of them during the last three years i.e. 1998, 1997 and 1996 unit-wise and year-wise are given in Annexure-II.

ANNEXURE I
ANNEXURE I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a & b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2653 TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK
SABHA ON 13.3.2000 REGARDING STAFF WORKING IN NTPC UNITS.
NO. OF PEOPLE WORKING IN DIFFERENT UNITS STATEWISE & YEAR-WISE: FOR THE YEAR 1998.

-
S.NO. STATE  PROJECT/UNIT TOTAL NO.OF TOTAL NO. OF WOMEN
     EMPLOYEES SCs STs
-

1.    Delhi     Corporate Centre     2014     157     15  283

2.    Delhi     Badarpur TPS         2374            385     21    57

3.    U.P.      NCR - HQ               86              7      0      13

4.    U.P.      NCPS                 1324            186      6      37

5.    U.P.      Auraiya GPP           273             48      1        2
6.    U.P.      FGUPP                1237            125      2       38

7    U.P.      Singrauli STPS       2099            382     27       78

8.    U.P.      Rihand STPP           990            218     20       25

9.    U.P.      NR - HQ.              61              2      0        3
10. Haryana Faridabad GPP 65 4 0 3
11.   Rajasthan Anta                 232             42     20        8


12.   Bihar     ER - HQ.             139              7      3       10
13.   Bihar     Kahalgaon STPP      1222            150     71        0
14.   Orissa    Talcher STPP         757             86     58       47
15.   Orissa    Talcher TPS         1673            143     28        3
16.   Gujarat   Kawas GPP            280             36     30       16
17.   Gujarat   Gandhar GPP          189             25     11       10
18.   Maharasthra  WR HQ              96             12      0        6
19.   M.P.      VSTPP               1891            261    148       48
20.   M.P.      Korba STPP          2140            264    475       82
21.   M.P.      BCPP                 459             62     96        0
22.   M.P.      Sipat                 15              0      0        0
23.   A.P.      SR - HQ.             168              8      1       17
24.   A.P.      RSTPS               1891            260     35       68
25.   A.P.      SMSTPP                99              3      0        0
26.   W.B.      FSTPP               1851            318     98       74
27.   Kerala    KYSTPP               143              4      0        9


 TOTAL     23768  3195   1166  937
-

 Abbreviations:

 U.P : Uttar Pradesh,   M.P. : Madhya Pradesh,
 A.P : Andhra Pradesh,   W.B : West Bengal,
 NCR : National Capital Region Headquarter, NCPS : National Capital Power Station,
 AUGPP : Auraiya Gas Power Project,
 FGUPP : Firoze Gandhi Unchahar Power Project, NRHQ : Northern Region Headquarter,
ERHQ : Eastern Region Headquarter,
 WRHQ : Western Region Headquarter,
VSTPP : Vindhyachal Super Thermal Power Project,
 BCPP : Balco Captive Power Project,
 SRHQ : Southern Region Headquarter,
 RSTPS : Ramagundam Super Thermal Power Station, SMSTPP : Simhadri Super Thermal Power Project, FSTPP : Farakka Super Thermal Power Project, KYSTPP : Kayamkulam Super Thermal Power Project, STPS : Super Thermal Power Station,
STPP : Super Thermal Power Project,
 GPP : Gas Power Project.

ANNEXURE I
ANNEXURE I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a & b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2653 TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK
SABHA ON 13.3.2000 REGARDING STAFF WORKING IN NTPC UNITS. NO. OF PEOPLE WORKING IN DIFFERENT UNITS
STATEWISE & YEAR-WISE: FOR THE YEAR 1997

-
S.NO. STATE  PROJECT/UNIT  TOTAL NO.OF  TOTAL NO. OF
      EMPLOYEES    SCs STs
-

1.    Delhi      Corporate Centre     1960             162     14

2.    Delhi      Badarpur TPS         2415             479     23

3.    U.P.       NCR - HQ               74               7      0

4.    U.P.       NCPS                 1340             180      7

5.    U.P.       Auraiya GPP           274              48      3
6.    U.P.       FGUPP                1234             123      2

7    U.P.       Singrauli STPS       2160             393     29

8.    U.P.       Rihand STPP           994             216     22


9.    U.P.       NR - HQ.               63               2      0
10. Haryana Faridabad GPP 36 3 0
11.   Rajasthan  Anta                  235              43     20
12.   Bihar      ER - HQ.               59               2      1
13.   Bihar      Kahalgaon STPP       1253             150     71
14.   Orissa     Talcher STPP          749              85     58
15.   Orissa     Talcher TPS          1685             135     23
16.   Gujarat    Kawas GPP             282              36     30
17.   Gujarat    Gandhar GPP           195              20      6
18.   Maharasthra WR HQ               101              13      0
19.   M.P.       VSTPP                1845             243    144
20.   M.P.       Korba STPP           2197             263    479
21.   M.P.       BCPP                  482              64     94
22.   M.P.       Sipat                   0               0      0
23.   A.P.       SR - HQ.              133               8      1
24.   A.P.       RSTPS                1867             260     35
25.   A.P.       SMSTPP                 25               1     0
26.   W.B.       FSTPP                1874             326    97
27.   Kerala     KYSTPP                 81               1      0
   -
 TOTAL                             23613            3263   1159
-
  Presently details in respect of women are not available.

 Abbreviations:

 U.P : Uttar Pradesh, M.P. : Madhya Pradesh,
 A.P : Andhra Pradesh,   W.B : West Bengal,
 NCR : National Capital Region Headquarter, NCPS : National Capital Power Station,
 AUGPP : Auraiya Gas Power Project,
 FGUPP : Firoze Gandhi Unchahar Power Project, NRHQ : Northern Region Headquarter,
ERHQ : Eastern Region Headquarter,
 WRHQ : Western Region Headquarter,
VSTPP : Vindhyachal Super Thermal Power Project,
 BCPP : Balco Captive Power Project,
 SRHQ : Southern Region Headquarter,
 RSTPS : Ramagundam Super Thermal Power Station, SMSTPP : Simhadri Super Thermal Power Project, FSTPP : Farakka Super Thermal Power Project, KYSTPP : Kayamkulam Super Thermal Power Project, STPS : Super Thermal Power Station,
GPP : Gas Power Project.

ANNEXURE I
ANNEXURE I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a & b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2653 TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK
SABHA ON 13.3.2000 REGARDING STAFF WORKING IN NTPC UNITS.
NO. OF PEOPLE WORKING IN DIFFERENT UNITS STATEWISE & YEAR-WISE: FOR THE YEAR 1996.

-
 S.NO. STATE  PROJECT/UNIT  TOTAL NO.OF TOTAL NO. OF
       EMPLOYEES SCs STs
-
 1.    Delhi      Corporate Centre     1991            151     14
 2.    Delhi      Badarpur TPS         2476            461     20
 3.    U.P.       NCR - HQ               78             17      0
 4.    U.P.       NCPS                 1352            179      7
 5.    U.P.       Auraiya GPP           285             31      3
 6.    U.P.       FGUPP                1241            127      2
 7.    U.P.       Singrauli STPS       2184            400     29
 8.    U.P.       Rihand STPP          1013            215     23
 9.    U.P.       NR - HQ.               59              0      0
 10. Haryana Faridabad GPP 0 0 0
 11.   Rajasthan  Anta                  245             42     19
 12.   Bihar      ER - HQ.               60              2      0
 13.   Bihar      Kahalgaon STPP       1257            147     71
 14.   Orissa     Talcher STPP          764             84     59


 15.   Orissa     Talcher TPS          1939            305     15
 16.   Gujarat    Kawas GPP             294             40     28
 17.   Gujarat    Gandhar GPP           185             21      6
 18.   Maharasthra   WR HQ               103             13      1
 19.   M.P.       VSTPP                1839            246    144
 20.   M.P.       Korba STPP           2211            263    480
 21.   M.P.       BCPP                  486             64     95
 22.   M.P.       Sipat                   0              0      0
 23.   A.P.       SR - HQ.              144              8      1
 24.   A.P.       RSTPS                1957            265     36
 25.   A.P.       SMSTPP                  0              0      0
 26.   W.B.       FSTPP                1892            331     93
 27.   Kerala     KYSTPP                 68              1      0
-
  TOTAL                              24123           3403   1146
-
  Presently details in respect of women are not available.

 Abbreviations:

 U.P: Uttar Pradesh, M.P.: Madhya Pradesh, A.P: Andhra Pradesh, W.B:
 West Bengal, NCR: National Capital Region Headquarter, NCPS: National Capital Power Station, AUGPP: Auraiya Gas Power Project, FGUPP: Firoze Gandhi Unchahar Power Project, NRHQ: Northern Region Headquarter, ERHQ: Eastern Region Headquarter, WRHQ: Western Region Headquarter, VSTPP: Vindhyachal Super Thermal Power Project, BCPP: Balco Captive Power Project, SRHQ: Southern Region Headquarter, RSTPS: Ramagundam Super Thermal Power Station, SMSTPP: Simhadri Super Thermal Power Project, FSTPP: Farakka Super Thermal Power Project, KYSTPP: Kayamkulam Super Thermal Power Project, STPS: Super Thermal Power Station, GPP: Gas Power Project.

ANNEXURE II
ANNEXURE II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c & d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2653 TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK
SABHA ON 13.3.2000 REGARDING STAFF WORKING IN NTPC UNITS.
NO. OF APPOINTMENTS UNIT-WISE FOR THE YEAR 1998, 1997 & 1996

-
S.NO.  PROJECT/UNIT   NO.OF APPOINTMENTS NO. OF CANDIDATES APPOINTED
   1998 1997 1996 1998 1997 1996 1998 1997 1996
      (SCHEDULED CASTES)  (SCHEDULED TRIBES)
-

1.Corporate Centre   110   75     145  8      10    25      0   0    2

2.NCPS                 0    4       1     0       0     1      0   0    0

3.AUGPP                0    0       1     0       0     0      0   0    0

4.FGUPP                1    3       0     0       1     0      0   0    0

5.Singrauli STPS       5    0       0     0       0     0      0   0    0
6.Rihand STPP          5    0       0     2       0     0      0   0    0

7FBGPP                1    0       0     0       0     0      0   0    0

8.Kahalgaon STPP       0    1      51     0       0     4      0   0    3

9.Talcher STPP        20    3      28     1       0     2      1   0    0
10.Kawas GPP            0    0       2     0       0     0      0   0    0
11.Gandhar GPP          3    4       2     0       0     1      0   0    1
12.VSTPP                1    0       3     0       0     1      0   0    1
13.Korba STPP           0    0       5     0       0      1      0   0    0
14.Ramagundam STPS      5    7       0     1       5      0      0   0    0
15.Farakka STPP         0    1        0     0       0     0      0   0    0
16.Kayamkulam STPP      0    0        2     0       0     0      0   0    0

 TOTAL           151   98     240  12     16    35      1   0    7

Note:   The information pertaining to Badarpur Thermal Power  Station,
National Capital Region HQ., Northern Region HQ., Anta, Eastern Region HQ., Talcher Thermal Power Station, Western Region HQ., Balco Captive


Power Project, Sipat, Southern Region HQ., and Simhadri Super Thermal Power Project may be treated as NIL.

Abbreviations:

NCPS : National Capital Power Station
AUGPP: Auraiya Gas Power Project
FGUPP: Firoze Gandhi Unchahar Power Project STPS : Super Thermal Power Station
STPP : Super Thermal Power Project
FBGPP: Faridabad Gas Power Project
GPP : Gas Power Project
VSTPP: Vindhyachal Super Thermal Power Project
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